
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 24 January 2024

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Asthma New Zealand Incorporated Health/Welfare $6,500.00 $6,500.00 Full 

Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $10,600.00 $7,750.00 Partial DR2

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full 

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Camp Quality New Zealand Health/Welfare $5,213.04 $5,213.04 Full

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 Full

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $20,587.78 $20,587.78 Full

Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Hawkes Bay Softball Association Incorporated Sport $3,013.03 $3,013.03 Full

Jellicoe Park Tennis Club (Manurewa) Incorporated Sport $43,478.26 $43,478.26 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $18,150.00 $18,150.00 Full

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Incorporated Sport $12,500.00 $12,500.00 Full

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $43,102.00 $28,755.00 Partial DR3

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $14,904.00 $14,904.00 Full

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $13,850.00 $13,850.00 Full

Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Club (Auckland) Incorporated Sport $5,940.00 $4,740.00 Partial DR2

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $31,750.00 $31,750.00 Full

Napier Pottery Club Incorporated Community $6,020.44 $5,926.09 Partial DR3

Netsafe Incorporated Research And Education $40,000.00 $40,000.00 Full

New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver's Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full 

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Community $190,643.57 $190,643.57 Full

Papakura City Football Club Incorporated Sport $26,548.00 $26,548.00 Full

Papakura Pipe Band Incorporated Arts And Culture $3,600.00 $3,147.00 Partial DR8

Peria School Research And Education $1,130.40 $1,130.40 Full

Spirit of Adventure Trust Community $29,865.00 $29,865.00 Full

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand Community $86,260.87 $86,260.87 Full

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust Sport $8,125.00 $8,125.00 Full

The Classic Yacht Association of New Zealand Incorporated Sport $6,297.75 $6,157.75 Partial DR3

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Community $19,338.48 $19,338.48 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

The Feilding and District Art Society Incorporated Arts And Culture $5,520.00 $5,520.00 Full

The Polyfest Trust Arts And Culture $60,000.00 $50,000.00 Partial DR3

The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited Health/Welfare $4,466.00 $4,466.00 Full

The Taipa Area School Board Of Trustees Research And Education $10,700.00 $10,700.00 Full

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $44,856.00 $38,851.00 Partial DR3

Volunteering Northland Community $4,648.68 $3,904.00 Partial DR3

Trillian Trust has paid $925,639.60 to the following Community Organisations



Waka Pacific Trust Sport $100,000.00 $100,000.00 Full

Whanau Ataahua Beautiful Families Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Total Amount: $961,473.63 $925,639.60

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


